
In Vitro Seed Germination and
Seedling Development of a

Rare Indonesian Native Orchid
Phalaenopsis amboinensis

J.J.Sm
by Sucipto Hariyanto

Submission date: 09-Mar-2020 06:37PM (UTC+0800)
Submission ID: 1272183910
File name: are_Indonesian_Native_Orchid_Phalaenopsis_amboinensis_J.J.Sm.pdf
(2.2M)
Word count: 5143
Character count: 26019



1

11

14

14

15

20

23

27

28

35

37

41

48

49
52



4
4

9

10
13

16

17

18

21

24

29

30

31

32

38

43

44

50



3

3

6

7

16

19

22

33

34

36

42

45



2

4

4

12

22

26

39

46

51



2

5 5
5

6

8

12

18

25

25

40

47







20%
SIMILARITY INDEX

13%
INTERNET SOURCES

17%
PUBLICATIONS

0%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

In Vitro Seed Germination and Seedling Development of a
Rare Indonesian Native Orchid Phalaenopsis amboinensis
J.J.Sm
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Potshangbam Nongdam, Leimapokpam
Tikendra. " Establishment of an Efficient
Regeneration Protocol for Rapid and Mass
Propagation of Lindl. Using Seed Culture ",
The Scientific World Journal, 2014
Publication

issuu.com
Internet Source

kb.psu.ac.th
Internet Source

Rajkumar Kishor, P.S. Sha Valli Khan, G.J.
Sharma. "Hybridization and in vitro culture of
an orchid hybrid Ascocenda ‘Kangla’", Scientia
Horticulturae, 2006
Publication

Chugh, S.. "Micropropagation of orchids: A
review on the potential of different explants",
Scientia Horticulturae, 20091103
Publication



6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 <1%

Meutia Zahara, Avishek Datta, Patchareeya
Boonkorkaew. "Effects of sucrose, carrot juice
and culture media on growth and net CO2
exchange rate in Phalaenopsis hybrid ‘Pink’",
Scientia Horticulturae, 2016
Publication

S.W. Decruse, R.S. Neethu, N.S. Pradeep.
"Seed germination and seedling growth
promoted by a Ceratobasidiaceae clone in
Vanda thwaitesii Hook. f., an endangered
orchid species endemic to South Western
Ghats, India and Sri Lanka", South African
Journal of Botany, 2018
Publication

publications.aston.ac.uk
Internet Source

www.jspcmb.jp
Internet Source

www.opensciencepublications.com
Internet Source

www.bioone.org
Internet Source

Yoon Sun Huh, Joung Kwan Lee, Sang Young
Nam, Kee Yoeup Paek, Gang Uk Suh. "
Improvement of asymbiotic seed germination
and seedling development of Sw. with organic



13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

additives ", Journal of Plant Biotechnology,
2016
Publication

media.neliti.com
Internet Source

ojs.aas.bf.uni-lj.si
Internet Source

onlinelibrary.wiley.com
Internet Source

A.R. Roy, R.S. Patel, V.V. Patel, S. Sajeev,
Bidyut C. Deka. "Asymbiotic seed germination,
mass propagation and seedling development
of Vanda coerulea Griff ex.Lindl. (Blue Vanda):
An in vitro protocol for an endangered
orchid", Scientia Horticulturae, 2011
Publication

Edy Setiti Wida Utami, Sucipto Hariyanto,
Yosephine Sri Wulan Manuhara.
"Agrobacterium tumefaciens -mediated
transformation of Dendrobium lasianthera
J.J.Sm: An important medicinal orchid", Journal
of Genetic Engineering and Biotechnology,
2018
Publication

T. R. Johnson. "Asymbiotic germination of
ornamental Vanda: invitro germination and



19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

development of three hybrids", Plant Cell
Tissue and Organ Culture, 10/23/2007
Publication

www.press.ntu.edu.tw
Internet Source

Qingsong Hu, Juan Ding, Shiyin Li. "A Novel
Cognitive Opportunistic Communication
Framework for Coal Mines", Mathematical
Problems in Engineering, 2019
Publication

VERMA, Jagdeep, SHARMA, Kusum, THAKUR,
Kranti, SEMBI, Jaspreet Kaur and VIJ, Suraj
Prakash. "Study on seed morphometry of
some threatened Western Himalayan
orchids", TÜBİTAK, 2014.
Publication

Ruangwut Chutima, Bernard Dell, Saisamorn
Lumyong. "Effects of mycorrhizal fungi on
symbiotic seed germination of Pecteilis
susannae (L.) Rafin (Orchidaceae), a
terrestrial orchid in Thailand", Symbiosis,
2011
Publication

abacus.universidadeuropea.es
Internet Source

www.wdc-jp.biz
Internet Source



25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

Adhikari Hira, Pant Bijaya. "Effect of 6-
benzylaminopurine and -naphthalene acetic
acid hormonal supplements on the in vitro
seed germination and seedling development
of orchid Otochilus albus Lindl", African
Journal of Biotechnology, 2019
Publication

ejes.cz
Internet Source

res.mdpi.com
Internet Source

mbiologi.fst.unair.ac.id
Internet Source

S.M. Vudala, A.A. Padial, L.L.F. Ribas.
"Micropropagation of Hadrolaelia grandis
through transverse and longitudinal thin cell
layer culture", South African Journal of
Botany, 2019
Publication

www.academicjournals.org
Internet Source

www.jircas.affrc.go.jp
Internet Source

www.mdpi.com
Internet Source



33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

"Sampling the Egg Population", Mosquito
Ecology, 2008
Publication

dspace.nehu.ac.in
Internet Source

Bijaya Pant. "Medicinal orchids and their uses:
Tissue culture a potential alternative for
conservation", African Journal of Plant
Science, 2013
Publication

Mohammad Musharof Hossain. " Seedling
Development from Rhizome-Like Bodies in
Lindl.: A New Technique for Orchid
Propagation ", Journal of Botany, 2015
Publication

portal.koreascience.or.kr
Internet Source

www.journalofparasitology.org
Internet Source

Retno Mastuti, Aminatun Munawarti,
Mufidatur Rosyidah. "The effect of tomato
juices and bean sprout extracts on vitro shoot
regeneration of Physalis angulata L.", AIP
Publishing, 2017
Publication



40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

Shreeti Pradhan, Babu Lal Tiruwa, Bijay Raj
Subedee, Bijaya Pant. "Efficient Plant
Regeneration of <i>Cymbidium aloifolium</i>
(L.) Sw., a Threatened Orchid of Nepal
through Artificial Seed Technology", American
Journal of Plant Sciences, 2016
Publication

agritrop.cirad.fr
Internet Source

biosains.mipa.uns.ac.id
Internet Source

journalarticle.ukm.my
Internet Source

repository.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet Source

www.gayanabotanica.cl
Internet Source

www.tandfonline.com
Internet Source

www.thaiscience.info
Internet Source

Bembemcha Pebam, Rajkumar Kishor, V.
Narmatha Bai. "In vitro immature embryo
germination and propagation of Vanda
stangeana Rchb. f., an orchid endemic to



49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

52 <1%

India", Horticulture, Environment, and
Biotechnology, 2016
Publication

Shreeti Pradhan, Tripti Regmi, Bijaya Pant.
"Comparative study of encapsulated and non-
encapsulated protocorms for the propagation
of Cymbidium aloifolium (L.) Sw. on two
different media", Botanica Orientalis: Journal
of Plant Science, 2015
Publication

Lin Fu. "Embryology of the dioecious
Woonyoungia septentrionalis
(Magnoliaceae)", Nordic Journal of Botany,
04/2012
Publication

Paul, S., S. Kumaria, and P. Tandon. "An
effective nutrient medium for asymbiotic seed
germination and large-scale in vitro
regeneration of Dendrobium hookerianum, a
threatened orchid of northeast India", AoB
Plants, 2012.
Publication

Songjun Zeng, Weichang Huang, Kunlin Wu,
Jianxia Zhang, Jaime A. Teixeira da Silva, Jun
Duan. " propagation of orchids ", Critical
Reviews in Biotechnology, 2015
Publication



Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off



FINAL GRADE

/0

In Vitro Seed Germination and Seedling Development of a
Rare Indonesian Native Orchid Phalaenopsis amboinensis
J.J.Sm
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7


